
Subject: 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 

Health &% Medical Education Department 
Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu 

Select list for the posts of Medical officers (Ayurvedic) in Health 

and Medical Education Departemnt.Online submission of personnel 

verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of character and 

antecedents therof. 

The Health and Medical Education Departemnt has received a select 

list of Seventeen (17) Medical officers of (Ayurveda) from the J&K Public Service 

Commission vide communication No PSC/DR/ Ayurvedica / H&ME/2022 dated 

06.09.2023. 

NOTICE 

Accordingly, all the Seventeen (17) Selected Medical officers as detailed 

in annexure A are, hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit 

their email address & mobile number in the Health and Medical Education 

Departemnt, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu for registration under � Employees 

Verification System (EVS)" for verification of character and antecedents within a 

period of 07 days positively from the date of issuance of this notice in terms of 

Circular No 18-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2023 issued by the General 

Administration Department. 

Copy to the: 

In case, any candidate, who fails to submit his/her email address & 

mobile number within a prescribed period of 07 days, it shall be presumed that the 

candidate is not willing to opt for such appointment in Health and Medical 

Education Department and shall forefeit the right of appointment, without any 

further notice. 

No.HD-Ism /27/2021-02 

(Mohammad Abdullah) 
Under Sectetary to the Government, 

Health and MedicaRation Department. 
Dated: 03 .10.2023 

1. Director Information, J&k with the request to Publish the notice in two leading 
Dalies at Srinagar/Jammu for information of the selected candidates. 

2. Senior Superintendent of Police, Civil Secretairt, Srinagar/ Jammu. 
3. Private Secretary to Secretaty to Government health and Medical Education 

Department. 
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4. All con cerned Candidate(s) Selectees. 
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5. I/C Website, H&ME Department with the advise to upload the notice on the 
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departmental official website for information of all the concerned. 

Particulars of Medical officers (Ayurvedic) recommended for Appointment in response to Notification No 04-PSC(DR-P) of 2022 dated 17.01.2022 
Name Parentage Residence 

Romesh Sharma Ratwana 
Osurara 

Roll No 
3200196 

3200431 
3200254 

3200626 

3200033 

3200397 

3200068 

3200447 

3200614 

3200071 

Roll No 
3200290 

3200352 

3200607 

3200304 

3200101 

3200590 

Namartha Raina 

3200394 

Ekta Manhas 

Anuradha Lalotra 

Azara Qureshi 

Jasvinder Kour 

Monika Rasotra 

Arun Kumar 

Sharma 
Shriya Tickoo 

Sheetal Devi 

Zia-Ul- Rehman 

Name 

Tania Magotra 

Hansa Tickoo 

Neeta devi 

Priyadeep Raj 

Narinder Kaur 

Annexure-A 

Nikita Sharma 

Maria Pervaiz 

Bachan Singh 
Bachan Lal 

Mohd Aslam 

S. Tarlochan 

Singh 
Prem Sagar 
Rasotra 

Mohan Lal 
Tickoo 

Sukh Chain 
Sharma 

Parentage 
Vijay Kumar 
Magotra 

Ward No 11 
opposite ICIC Bank 
Samba 

Tilak Raj Sharma R/O Badyal 

SL. Tickoo 

Mohd Shafiq 
Particulars of Medical officers (Ayurvedic) recommended for Appointment in response to 

Notification No 22-PSC(DR-P) of 2022 dated 29.08.2022 
Residence 

Village JIB Post 
office JIB 

Udhampur 
H.No 692 A Shanti 
Puram Lower Roop 
Nagar Muthi 
Jammu 

Kapoor Singh 

Kuldeep Raj 

Jaswinder Singh 

Village 
P/O 

Tilak Raj sharma 

Ghagwal 

Mohd Sharief 

V.P.O Pargwal 
H.No 24 Bachan OM/SC 

Lal Dhanwal 

Village Barolla OM 
District Udhampur 
Pouni Pouni 

Brahmana R.S.pura 
Flat No 19 Block 45 
lane No 9 Jagti 
Nagrota Jammu 
Bera Bhatta Matta 
Kishtwar 

category 
OM 

Salwah Mendhar 

64 Birni Chocki 
Jandror Ramnagar 
Village Chack 
Aslam P/0 
Dablehar R.S pura 
Village Diwangarh 
P.O Chakrohi 

Suchetgarh jammu 
10.V.P.O Prat 

Sunderbani 

OM/ALC 53.10 

Fathepur Rajouri 

OM 

SC 

ALC 

RBA 

EWS 

ST 

OM 

RBA 

SC 

Merit 
58.70 

SLC 

PSP 

H.No 55 ward-No 7 ST 

52.42 

51.08 

50.59 

48.26 

category Merit 
OM 

47.32 

43.48 

34.04 

30.37 

50.11 

49.68 

48.85 

48.69 

44.00 

43.54 

30.14 

(Mohammad Abdullan! 
Under Secretary tothe Government, 

Health and Medigyion Department 
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