## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Select list for the posts of Medical officers (Ayurvedic) in Health and Medical Education Departemnt. Online submission of personnel Subject:verification Rolls (PVRs) for verification of character and antecedents therof.

NOTICE

The Health and Medical Education Departemnt has received a select list of Seventeen (17) Medical officers of (Ayurveda) from the J&K Public Service Commission vide communication No PSC/DR/ Ayurvedica / H&ME/2022 dated 06.09.2023.

Accordingly, all the Seventeen (17) Selected Medical officers as detailed in annexure A are, hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit their email address & mobile number in the Health and Medical Education Departemnt, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu for registration under " Employees Verification System (EVS)" for verification of character and antecedents within a period of 07 days positively from the date of issuance of this notice in terms of Circular No 18-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2023 issued by the General Administration Department.

In case, any candidate, who fails to submit his/her email address & mobile number within a prescribed period of 07 days, it shall be presumed that the candidate is not willing to opt for such appointment in Health and Medical Education Department and shall forefeit the right of appointment, without any further notice.

(Mohammad Abdullah

Dated: 03 .10.2023

Under Sectetary to the Government, Education Department. Health and Medic

No.HD-Ism /27/2021-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Information, J&K with the request to Publish the notice in two leading Dalies at Srinagar/Jammu for information of the selected candidates.
- 2. Senior Superintendent of Police, Civil Secretairt, Srinagar/ Jammu.
- 3. Private Secretary to Secretaty to Government health and Medical Education Department.

4. All concerned Candidate(s) Selectees.

5. I/C Website, H&ME Department with the advise to upload the notice on the departmental official website for information of all the concerned.

## Annexure-A

S.No	Roll No	Name	Parentage	22 dated 17.01.2022 Residence	category	Merit
1	3200196	Namartha Raina	Romesh Sharma	Village Ratwana P/O Osurara Ghagwal	OM	58.70
2	3200431	Ekta Manhas	Bachan Singh	V.P.O Pargwal	OM/ALC	53.10
3	3200254	Anuradha Lalotra	Bachan Lal	H.No 24 Bachan Lal Dhanwal	OM/SC	52.42
4	3200626	Azara Qureshi	Mohd Aslam	Village Barolla District Udhampur	OM	51.08
5	3200033	Jasvinder Kour	S. Tarlochan Singh	Pouni Pouni	OM	50.59
6	3200397	Monika Rasotra	Prem Sagar Rasotra	Ward No 11 opposite ICIC Bank Samba	SC	48.26
7	3200068	Arun Kumar Sharma	Tilak Raj Sharma	R/O Badyal Brahmana R.S.pura	ALC	47.32
8	3200447	Shriya Tickoo	Mohan Lal Tickoo	Flat No 19 Block 45 lane No 9 Jagti Nagrota Jammu	RBA	43.48
9	3200614	Sheetal Devi	Sukh Chain Sharma	Bera Bhatta Matta Kishtwar	EWS	34.04
10	3200071	Zia-Ul- Rehman	Mohd Shafiq	Salwah Mendhar	ST	30.37

Particulars of Medical officers (Ayurvedic) recommended for Appointment in response to Notification No 22-PSC(DR-P) of 2022 dated 29.08.2022

110tilloution 110 22-1 50(DR-1) 01 2022 dated 25.08.2022										
S.No	Roll No	Name	Parentage	Residence	category	Merit				
1	3200290	Tania Magotra	Vijay Kumar	Village JIB Post	OM	50.11				
			Magotra	office JIB						
				Udhampur						
2	3200352	Hansa Tickoo	SL. Tickoo	H.No 692 A Shanti	OM	49.68				
				Puram Lower Roop						
				Nagar Muthi						
				Jammu						
3	3200607	Neeta devi	Kapoor Singh	64 Birni Chocki	RBA	48.85				
				Jandror Ramnagar						
4	3200304	Priyadeep Raj	Kuldeep Raj	Village Chack	SC	48.69				
				Aslam P/O						
				Dablehar R.S pura						
5	3200101	Narinder Kaur	Jaswinder Singh	Village Diwangarh	SLC	44.00				
				P.O Chakrohi						
				Suchetgarh jammu						
6	3200590	Nikita Sharma	Tilak Raj sharma	10.V.P.O Prat	PSP	43.54				
				Sunderbani						
7	3200394	Maria Pervaiz	Mohd Sharief	H.No 55 ward No 7	ST	30.14				
				Fathepur Rajouri						

(Mohammad Abdullah

Under Secretary to the Government, Health and Medio Politication Department